Case No: 2207635./2016

On: 25 September 2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss C. Blyden

Respondents: London Underground Limited

Heard at: London Central

Before: Employment Judge Goodman

Mr. M. Ferry Mrs G. Tipton

JUDGMENT

The claims of race discrimination and harassment in the marking of an examination paper on 1 July 2016 do not succeed.

Employment Judge Goodman 25 September 2017

Note

Reasons for the decision were given orally at the hearing; written reasons have been requested and will be sent to the parties.